

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT**

**No. 99-5030**

**PALM BEACH ASSOCIATES, A Florida Partnership; MARTIN SLIFKA, individually and as trustee; MARJORIE MARGOLIS and ROBERT A. FRANKLIN, individuals as tenants in common and the ESTATE OF JOSEPH SLIFKA, represented by Alan Slifka and Brabara J. Slifka, co-executors**

**Plaintiffs -Appellants**

**vs.**

**UNITED STATES.**

**Defendant-Appellee.**

**APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES COURT OF FEDERAL CLAIMS, JUDGE MARIAN BLANK HORN**

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE  
FLORIDA AUDUBON SOCIETY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION OF THE UNITED STATES FOR REHEARING AND FOR REHEARING EN BANC**

Counsel for Amicus Curiae  
Florida Audubon Society:

John D. Echeverria  
Jon Zeidler  
Environmental Policy Project  
Georgetown University Law Center  
600 New Jersey Avenue  
Washington, D.C. 20003  
(202) 662-9850

May 30, 2000

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATEMENT OF INTEREST

ARGUMENT

I. The Panel Decision Conflicts with the Binding Circuit Precedent Established In Good v. United States. and Loveladies Harbor, Inc. v. United States

II. The Panel Decision Conflicts with the Parcel Analysis Established by the Supreme Court and this Court

III. The Panel Resolved the Navigational Servitude Issue Based on a Misreading of the Law and the Facts

CONCLUSION

## **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

### **CASES**

*Andrus v. Allard*, 444 U.S. 51 (1979)  
*Concrete Pipe & Products v. Construction Laborers Pension Trust*, 508 U.S. 602 (1993)  
*Deltona Corp v. United States*, 657 F.2d 1184 (Ct.Cl. 1981)  
*District Intown Properties Ltd. v. District of Columbia*, 198 F3d 874 (D.C. Cir. 1999)  
*Florida Rock Indus. v. United States*, 18 F.3d 1560 (Fed.Cir. 1994)  
*Good v. United States*, 189 F.3d 1355 (Fed.Cir.1999), cert. denied, 120 S.Ct. 1554 (2000)  
*Keystone Bituminous Coal Association v. DeBenedictis*, 480 U.S. 470 (1987)  
*Loveladies Harbor, Inc. v. United States*, 28 F.3d 1171 (Fed.Cir. 1994)  
*Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council*, 505 U.S. 1003 (1992)  
*Palazzolo v. State of Rhode Island*, 746 A.2d 707 (R.I. 2000)  
*Palm Beach Isles Assoc. v. United States*, 208 F.3d 1374 (Fed.Cir. 2000)  
*Penn Central Transportation Co v. New York*, 438 U.S.104 (1978)  
*Ruckelshaus v. Monsanto*, 467 U.S. 986 (1984)  
*Tabb Lakes, Ltd v. United States*, 10 F.3d 796 (Fed.Cir.1993)  
*United States v. Appalachian Elec. Power Co.*, 311 U.S. 377 (1940)  
*United States v. Twin City Power Co.*, 350 U.S. 222 (1956)  
*Zabel v. Tabb*, 430 F.2d 199, 207 (5thCir. 1970), cert. denied, 401 U.S. 910 (1971)

### **STATUTES AND RULES**

33 USC 403
